
Subject:  Pre-Proposal Meeting - Project Prioritization Scoring Process Update Meeting Date: March 14, 2024
Location:  Virtual-Zoom 

Name & Title Company Name 
DBE/ESBE 

Certification Mailing Address Phone E-Mail

Jim Chapman, Managing Principal Urban Design 4 Health  353 Rockingham St., Rochester, NY 14620 (585) 775-9020 jchapman@ud4h.com

Eric Fox Urban Design 4 Health 353 Rockingham St., Rochester, NY 14620 (585) 775-9020 efox@ud4h.com

Gamze Orak, Assistant Designer, Municipal  CME Associates  3141 Bordentown Ave., Parlin, NJ 08859   (732) 727-8000   gorak@cmeusa1.com

Arnold Adjepong CME Associates 3141 Bordentown Ave., Parlin, NJ 08859   (732) 727-8000   Aadjepong@cmeusa1.com

Atly Botas, Director, Business Development AmerCom Corporation  300 Interpace Parkway, Building C, Suite 210A Parsippany, NJ 07054 (201) 452-0517 abotas@amercom.org

Amos Wright, Transportation Planner Marine Tiger Technologies DBE 515 Madison Ave, New York, NY 10022 (201) 692-3938 awright@marinetiger.com

Samantha Donovan, Sr. Transportation Planner Sam Schwartz  30 Montgomery Street, Suite 1340, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (973) 453-5794 samantha.donovan@samschwartz.com

Jesse McGowan, Transportation Planner Sam Schwartz  30 Montgomery Street, Suite 1340, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (973) 453-5794 jesse.mcgowan@samschwartz.com

Mike Daly, Business Development Manager ESI Econsultants, Inc.  1435 Walnut Street 4th Floor, Philadelphia PA 19102 (215) 717-2777 daly@econsultsolutions.com

Grace Hanoian, Business Development Associate ESI Econsultants, Inc.  1435 Walnut Street 4th Floor, Philadelphia PA 19102 (215) 717-2777 ghanoian@econsultsolutions.com

Dick Voith, Founding Principal ESI Econsultants, Inc.  1435 Walnut Street 4th Floor, Philadelphia PA 19102 (215) 717-2777 voith@econsultsolutions.com

Lisbeth Concho, Vice President, US Advisory Services WSP USA, Inc.  One Penn Plaza, 250 W 34th Street, New York, NY 10019 (212) 465-5548 Lisbeth.Concho@wsp.com

Bryan Kiel, Lead Consultant WSP USA, Inc.  One Penn Plaza, 250 W 34th Street, New York, NY 10019 (212) 465-5548 Bryan.Kiel@wsp.com

Charlotte King, Graduate Analyst Karp Strategies  26 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10004 (718) 530-1728 charlotte@karpstrategies.com

Alan Patterson, Sr. Associate, Business Development Karp Strategies  26 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10004 (718) 530-1728 alan@karpstrategies.com

Greg Potteiger Definitive Business Solutions Inc. 11921 Freedom Dr Suite 550, Reston, VA 20190 (703) 757-7276 gpotteiger@definitiveinc.com

Matt Cunningham Definitive Business Solutions Inc. 11921 Freedom Dr Suite 550, Reston, VA 20190 (703) 757-7276 mcunningham@definitiveinc.com

Tom Wagner, Associate, Infrastructure Arup 1120 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 1110, Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 729- 8220 thomas.wagner@arup.com

Manuel Ramos Arup 1120 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 1110, Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 729-8220 manuel.ramos@arup.com

Sunil Dhuri, Sr. Transportation Planner ICF 630 3rd Avenue 11th floor, New York, NY 10017 (917) 421-3404 sunil.dhuri@icf.com

Fred Hejazi CityGate GIS 857 Childs Point Rd, Annapolis, MD 21401 (410) 295-3333 fhejazi@citygategis.com

Rachel Bramwell, Director, Urban Solutions Hatch 320 5th Ave, #406, New York, NY 10001 (323) 854-0554 rachel.bramwell@hatch.com

Meeting RSVP/Attendance Sheet

Host: North Jersey Transportation Planning Authority


